
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1572
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2013
PROTECTION OF HISTORICAL STRUCTURES
Reddy Shri Magunta Srinivasulu

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether metro construction work is posing any threat to the historical structures in Hyderabad; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the corrective steps taken/being taken in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRIMATI DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b): Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

